AGENDA FOR COUNCIL MEETING

September 13, 2021 - 7:00pm - Council Chambers / Live on Facebook NEXT COUNCIL MEETING: September 27, 2021 7:00pm PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance, Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizen's Comments
 - I. Open Public Hearing Ordinance 2021-xx(48) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING CODE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE REGARDING MANUFACTURED AND MOBILE HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
 - II. Max Thompson 79 Beacon Light Lane Exterior appearances of short-term rentals
- 5. Approval of meeting minutes
 - I. Regular Council Meeting minutes dated August 23, 2021
- 6. Review and approval of treasurer's written report & reconciliations
 Approve treasurer's report dated September 9, 2021 and August 2021 Reconciliations
- 7. Appointments and Presentations
- 8. Council Standing Committee reports in the following order:
 - I. Finance
 - II. Public Safety
 - III. Public Service
 - IV. Rules
 - V. Community Development
 - VI. Personnel
- 9. Report of Council President
- 10. Report of Mayor written and verbally by request of Council President
- 11. Ordinances for 3rd Reading
- 12. Ordinances for 2nd Reading
 - I. Ordinance 2021-38 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN ADR & ASSOCIATES, LTD. AND THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FOR CRANBERRY LANE STORMWATER DRAINAGE.
- 13. Ordinances for 1st Reading
 - I. **Ordinance 2021-42** AMENDING ORDINANCE 2021-10 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
 - II. Ordinance 2021-43 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONAL ESTIMATED REVENUE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
 - III. Ordinance 2021-44 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH AEP ENERGY FOR A FIXED PRICE, ALL-INCLUSIVE ELECTRIC RATE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
 - IV. Ordinance 2021-45 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A TOTAL PRINT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND CRI DIGITAL, AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

OF THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY TO, APPLY, MAINTAIN AND REPAIR STANDARD LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND ERECT REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS ON STATE HIGHWAYS INSIDE VILLAGE CORPORATE LIMITS, AND GIVING CONSENT OF THE VILLAGE FOR THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO REMOVE SNOW AND ICE AND USE SNOW AND ICE CONTROL MATERIAL ON STATE HIGHWAYS INSIDE THE VILLAGE CORPORATE LIMITS, AND GIVING CONSENT OF THE VILLAGE FOR THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PERFORM MAINTENANCE AND/OR REPAIR ON STATE

Ordinance 2021-46 – APPROVAL AND GRANTING CONSENT TO THE DIRECTOR

VI. **Ordinance 2021-47** - AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE CONTRACT FOR PROPERTY CONVEYED PURSUANT TO R.C. 5501.45 (E), VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO.

HIGHWAYS INSIDE THE VILLAGE CORPORATION.

14. Resolutions for 3rd Reading

V.

- 15. Resolutions for 2nd Reading
- 16. Resolutions for 1st Reading
 - I. Resolution 2021-14 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
 - II. **Resolution 2021-15 -** A RESOLUTION CREATING INVENTORY NUMBER FOR GATEWAY CROSSING IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

17. Unfinished Business

- I. Close Public Hearing and Begin Council Discussion on Ordinance 2021-xx (48) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING CODE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE REGARDING MANUFACTURED AND MOBILE HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- II. Discussion on Ordinance 2021-40 AN ORDINANCE IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE OPERATION OF ANY SHORT TERM RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE RENTALS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- III. Mayor's Veto on Ordinance 2021-41 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT WITH JASON HARGET AS CHIEF OF POLICE AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 18. New Business
 - I. Halloween Thursday October 28, 2021 5:30-7:00pm
- 19. Council Member Comments
- 20. Adjournment

Please note the voting order for this meeting:

French, Geiger, Goodman, Lemmon, Wolfe, Zwissler, Cable